
Rollins (35-8) -vs- Embry-Riddle (41-6)
4/13/2004 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (University Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blass (3-0)
Loss: Pringle (1-1)
Save: Stephenson (4)
HBP: Wano, D. Rice, Howard, Blass
PB: Kropf
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Trotter First: Randy Harvey 
Start: 7 p.m.   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 175   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rollins 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 7 3
Embry-Riddle 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 X 8 11 0

Rollins 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T.Rice rf 3 2 2 1 2 0 1
Alfonso 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
J.Dieguez ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
L.Dieguez c 5 1 4 3 0 1 0
    Munoz pr/ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Gerber dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Cloar ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Baptiste lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Crane ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Halbert cf 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Preisser 1b 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
Manson 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Magnuson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pringle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 7 6 9 13 11

2B: T.Rice (1); L.Dieguez (1); Cloar (1)
HBP: Alfonso (1)
E: T.Rice (1); Halbert (1); Preisser (1)

Embry-Riddle 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haney cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 3
Clifford 3b 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
Holmberg ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Hunton dh 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Greear 2b 4 3 2 1 1 0 1
Lewis 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kropf c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Huff pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kemp pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hurst lf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Liberatore rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Schuhmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blass p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Otterness p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 11 6 4 7 9

2B: Hunton (1); Greear (1)
SH: Holmberg (1)
SB: Haney (1); Greear (1); Lewis (1); Huff (1); Liberatore (1)
CS: Kemp (1)
HBP: Haney (1); Hunton (1); Kropf (1)

Rollins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wano 0.2 3 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 6 8 1 0 —
Pringle (L, 1-1) 1.1 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 —
D. Rice 4.0 4 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 15 18 3 5 —
Howard 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 —
Totals 11 8 3 4 7 0 1 3 0 33 41 6 9

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schuhmann 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 4 0 1 —
Blass (W, 3-0) 1.2 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 3 —
Otterness 4.1 1 0 0 2 8 1 0 0 0 14 16 3 2 —
Ryan 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 —
Stephenson (S, 4) 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 —
Totals 7 6 6 9 13 3 1 1 0 34 44 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rollins - Top of 1st RC ERU
T.Rice walked. 0 0
T.Rice advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Alfonso walked. 0 0
Alfonso advanced to second on a wild pitch; T.Rice advanced to third. 0 0
J.Dieguez grounded out to 2b, RBI; Alfonso advanced to third; T.Rice scored. 1 0
L.Dieguez singled to right field, RBI; Alfonso scored. 2 0
Munoz pinch ran for L.Dieguez. 2 0
Munoz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Blass to p for Schuhmann. 2 0
Gerber grounded out to 2b; Munoz advanced to third. 2 0
Baptiste struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 2 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st RC ERU
L.Dieguez to c for Munoz. 2 0
Haney hit by pitch. 2 0
Clifford struck out looking; Haney stole second. 2 0
Haney advanced to third on a balk. 2 0
Holmberg singled to left center, RBI; Haney scored. 2 1
Hunton doubled to right center; Holmberg advanced to third. 2 1
Greear walked. 2 1
Lewis reached on an error by cf, RBI; Greear advanced to second; Hunton advanced to third; Holmberg
scored, unearned.

2 2

Kropf popped up to 1b. 2 2
Hurst singled to left center, 2 RBI; Lewis advanced to second; Greear scored, unearned; Hunton scored,
unearned.

2 4

Pringle to p for Wano. 2 4
Liberatore singled to shortstop; Hurst advanced to second; Lewis advanced to third. 2 4
Haney struck out swinging. 2 4

Rollins - Top of 2nd RC ERU
Halbert flied out to lf. 2 4
Preisser walked. 2 4
Manson walked; Preisser advanced to second. 2 4
T.Rice doubled to left center, RBI; Manson advanced to third; Preisser scored. 3 4
Alfonso hit by pitch. 3 4
J.Dieguez struck out. 3 4
L.Dieguez singled to right field, 2 RBI; Alfonso advanced to third; T.Rice scored; Manson scored. 5 4
Munoz pinch ran for L.Dieguez. 5 4
Gerber grounded out to 2b. 5 4

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd RC ERU
L.Dieguez to c for Munoz. 5 4
Clifford singled up the middle. 5 4
Holmberg grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Clifford advanced to second. 5 4
Hunton grounded out to 3b. 5 4
Greear doubled to right center, RBI; Clifford scored. 5 5
Lewis singled, RBI; Greear scored. 5 6
Lewis stole second. 5 6
Kropf grounded out to 3b. 5 6

Rollins - Top of 3rd RC ERU
Otterness to p for Blass. 5 6
Baptiste struck out. 5 6
Halbert lined out to ss. 5 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Preisser struck out swinging. 5 6

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd RC ERU
D. Rice to p for Pringle. 5 6
Hurst grounded out to 3b. 5 6
Liberatore singled, advanced to second on an error by rf. 5 6
Liberatore stole third. 5 6
Haney struck out swinging. 5 6
Clifford grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 6

Rollins - Top of 4th RC ERU
Manson struck out swinging. 5 6
T.Rice singled up the middle. 5 6
T.Rice advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 6
Alfonso grounded out to p. 5 6
J.Dieguez struck out. 5 6

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th RC ERU
Holmberg lined out to 2b. 5 6
Hunton singled up the middle. 5 6
Greear singled to right center; Hunton advanced to second. 5 6
Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted; Greear advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by 1b;
Hunton scored, unearned.

5 7

Kropf hit by pitch. 5 7
Huff pinch ran for Kropf. 5 7
Huff stole second, advanced to third; Greear stole home, unearned. 5 8
Hurst struck out looking. 5 8

Rollins - Top of 5th RC ERU
Kropf to c for Huff. 5 8
Munoz to ss for J.Dieguez. 5 8
L.Dieguez struck out swinging. 5 8
Gerber struck out swinging. 5 8
Baptiste struck out swinging. 5 8

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th RC ERU
Liberatore popped up to ss. 5 8
Haney flied out to cf. 5 8
Clifford walked. 5 8
Holmberg walked; Clifford advanced to second. 5 8
Hunton struck out swinging. 5 8

Rollins - Top of 6th RC ERU
Halbert flied out to cf. 5 8
Preisser walked. 5 8
Manson struck out swinging. 5 8
T.Rice grounded out to ss. 5 8

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th RC ERU
Greear grounded out to ss. 5 8
Lewis grounded out to p, bunt. 5 8
Kropf singled up the middle. 5 8
Kemp pinch ran for Kropf. 5 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kemp out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 8

Rollins - Top of 7th RC ERU
Kropf to c for Kemp. 5 8
Alfonso flied out to cf. 5 8
Munoz walked. 5 8
Ryan to p for Otterness. 5 8
L.Dieguez singled through the left side; Munoz advanced to second. 5 8
Gerber popped up to 2b. 5 8
Crane pinch hit for Baptiste. 5 8
Crane grounded out to 3b. 5 8

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th RC ERU
Crane to lf. 5 8
Howard to p for D. Rice. 5 8
Hurst popped up to ss. 5 8
Liberatore struck out looking. 5 8
Haney flied out to cf. 5 8

Rollins - Top of 8th RC ERU
Halbert walked. 5 8
Preisser popped up to 2b. 5 8
Magnuson pinch hit for Manson. 5 8
Magnuson struck out swinging. 5 8
Halbert advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 8
T.Rice walked. 5 8
Alfonso grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 8

Embry-Riddle - Top of 8th RC ERU
Manson to 3b for Magnuson. 5 8
Clifford struck out swinging. 5 8
Holmberg walked. 5 8
Kemp pinch ran for Holmberg. 5 8
Hunton hit by pitch; Kemp advanced to second. 5 8
Greear grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Hunton out on the play. 5 8

Rollins - Top of 9th RC ERU
Holmberg to ss for Kemp. 5 8
Stephenson to p for Ryan. 5 8
Munoz struck out swinging. 5 8
Cloar pinch hit for Gerber. 5 8
L.Dieguez doubled. 5 8
Cloar doubled to right field, RBI; L.Dieguez scored. 6 8
Crane grounded out to 2b; Cloar advanced to third. 6 8
Halbert walked. 6 8
Preisser struck out swinging. 6 8

Embry-Riddle - Top of 9th RC ERU


